

Registered Office & Factory Address

Plot No. 1,2 & 3, RS No.33, 8-B National Highway, Village-Bilayala, Taluka-Gondal-360311, District Rajkot, Gujarat, India CIN: L36101GJ2006PLC049074

January 17, 2025

To.

The Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra [East], Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India

Symbol: PARIN

Subject: Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Respected Sir/Madam,

As per captioned subject, we are enclosing certificate for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 received from our Registrar & Transfer Agents KFin Technologies Limited in the matter of Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Please Find enclosed herewith Certificate under Regulation 74(5) issued by RTA and take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For, PARIN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Parin Furniture Limited)

Binika Chudasama Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.



KFIN/MRVS/PARI/74(5) E/1

Date: 06.01.2025

To,

Company Secretary
Parin Enterprises Limited
Plot No. 1, 2 & 3, RS No. 33, 8-B National Highway
Village-Bilayala, Tal-Gondal,
Dist- Rajkot, Gondal,
Gujarat, India,360311

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 ('Regulations') for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that the during the period from October 01, 2024 to December 31, 2024, we have not received any request for dematerialization / rematerialization of shares of PARIN ENTERPRISES LIMITED, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Umesh Pandey Senior Manager

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)